goussaid Jno ul pauado aiom pue ‘pajeas paniedal alem spig jeyl Ajreo Agaisy |
"poAladal spig 8U} JO UOHE[NGE) S]eINJO. pue anJ) e si Aewwns pig syl 1eyl Auueo Agasay |

"pig ,s091A18S Bunoenyuoy [iejuid Uuo uonenae) uj oy,

S3A

S3A S3A «96'667°08C$ | -96°66¥°'G9C$ 0200S

0717 ‘'SIDINYTS ONILOVHLINOD TIVLNIA

dig ON

dig ON did ON did ON dig ON 819¢€¢€

"ONI ‘NOILONYLSNOD TIAITVAS

S3A

S3A S3A 00°0Sv'c6€$

= S

e

‘W'd 00:¢ -aNIL aiId
S 102 ‘SZ HDYVIN ‘AvASaINGIM :31va aid
0l-¥102Z "ON 1D3f0ud VSD
HSIIVd SIT4VHD "1LS
INFWHSIZINITY ¥IIHdIEVID INVd 8. INVE LSIM
AYVINANS alg

00°0S1'3LE$ 6068¥

071 "ONILOVHLINOD 31441109

ONIFSHIINIONISHILINSNGD



CORPORATE OFFICE: BATON ROUGE OFFICE:

P.0. Box 298 | Gonzales, LA 70707 7909 Wrenwood Blvd., Suite C
1022 S. Purpera Ave. | Gonzales, LA 70737 Baton Rouge, LA 70809
225.644.5523 225.389.6000
CONSULTINGENGINEERS,INC. E-MAIL: info@gsaengineers.com WEB: www.gsaengineers.com

March 26, 2015

Mr. Robert Brou, Director

St. Charles Parish Waterworks Department
P.O. Box 108

Luling, LA 70070

RE: ST.CHARLES PARISH WEST BANK “B” PLANT CLARIFIER REFURBISHMENT
ST. CHARLES PARISH

LULING, LOUISIANA
PROJECT NO. WWKS 72
GSA PROJECT NO. 2014-10

Dear Mr. Brou:

Transmitted herewith are one (1) copy of the Bid Summary, one (1) Bid Tabulation, and one €))
Sign-In Sheet for the bids received on March 25, 2015 for the above referenced project. Based on
our review of the bids submitted, GSA recommends awarding the contract for the West Bank “B”
Plant Clarifier Refurbishment project to the apparent low bidder, Pintail Contracting Services, LLC.

St. Charles Parish has the choice of awarding the contract based on the Base Bid price of
$265,499.96 or the total Alternate No. 1 price of $280,499.96. Please note that these overall bid
amounts were corrected due to a 4 cent error in Item No. 4 of the Bid Form.

Upon approval by the St. Charles Parish Council, GSA Consulting Engineers, Inc. will prepare a

Notice of Award for this project. Should you have any questions, or need any additional
information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

GSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

David A. Einsel, P.E.

Enclosures

cc: File No. 2014-10.11

S:\Docs\2014 Projects\2014-10 St. Charles. WB B Refurbish Clarifier\recommendation.doc



‘uonenofen uj oLy ,

« 96°66b'59TS 00°0St°8LES aig Isvd 1v10olL
00'0000T$S  ]00°0000T$ [00°000's6$ |00°000°S6S$ uonezliiqoN| NS 1 9T
00°000C$ 00'000C$  [00°000'T$  [00°000°TS BuIpaas aus n__\_,\_,_aam._ T [
00°0005£$  |00°000°G.$  |00°000'0ES  |00°000°0ES Sunured n__\_,\_,_:ﬁm T vT
00'000°05$  [00°000°0€S  |00°000'0€$  [00°000°0ES Swia| paisejgpues o1 Jiedsy a_\_A_/_::m T €T
00°000'SS$ 00°'000°s$  [00°000'8S  |00°000°8% SIIE/\ J01B11USDUOD 01 S31|d JAUBHNAS JO UOIHPPY n__\_A_,_:ﬁ I 43
00'00v'8TS  |00°00F'8TS |00'C00TTS |00°000°TTS | 400Q YdlBH SS330V 1SS MON UM JUSWade[day 73 100Q YI1BH SS920Y SullsIX] JO |eAOWISY n__\_A_,_::m T 1T
00°000°8¢S  |00°000°8¢S [00°000%ZS  |00°000°%CS Sury 19915 MAN Ym Jusliade|day 18 JaKLIE]D BUNSIXT JO [eAOWRY n__\_A_,_:ﬁ T 6
0000973 00°059% 00'009°€TS  |00°00¥'ES dIempieH UORIBUUO) FUIPUOdsaiio) pue spoddns Aemjem LSS MaN JO UOllej[elsu] .ﬂ__\u,_mu._ 1 8
00°00Z°TS 00°07S 00'0SL°€S  [00°ScTS as0 ul Auauind JoN saul] umog mojg £ — (g) OML JO JuBWYsIqINdY | “Ld "NIT o€ L
00°0087S 00°09TS 00°00v'SS  |00°08TS saur umog molg £ - (7) oml jo (Suiuydys Ag) Juswiadejday pue [erowdy| “14 ‘NI o€ 9
00°005vS$ 00°00S7$  |00°00S'9TS |00°00S9TS JUBWIYSIQINIDY 13 [BAOWRY Japunel| IAINS I S
« 96'666'GTS [EE'EEETS  |00°00C°Z$  |00°009$ IA[BA PIIBIDOSSY 73 SUIT I3JU] JA1BM MEY ,ZT BUlISIX3 JO JUBWIDIE|ADY '@ [EAOWISY .Hs_.__u_y 43 ¥
00'0000T$  |00°000°0T$ [00°000°8TS [00°000°8TS o SIBIBIN| SNOBUBIISIA JO JUBWIYSIQINIBY|  INNS T €
00°000°ST$ 00°000'ST$ |[00°000°06S |00°000°06S S101€J3U32U0D J0LIBIU] JO JUBWIYSIGINIDY ﬁ__\_,\_,_:_.w T 4
00'000°€r$  [00°000°€¥S [00°000°S¢$  |00°000°S5T$ ulseg 913.5U0D JOLIBIU JINLIE|D JO JUBLUYSIQINIDY n_s_\_,_:ﬂ 1 T
dAN
“gig asva

ZZ SOIMM "ON LD3[0¥d HSI¥Vd SITYVHD “1S

S 102 ‘SZ HOYVI 31va aig
0l-¥10¢ "ON 1D3/0¥d VSD

HSIYVd SITIVHD "1S

INFWHSIZYNATY YIIHEVID LNV .4, JINVE LSIM

NOLLVINavL aid

CONI'SHIANIDONIDNILINSNOD




'pIg ,S99IAI8S Bupor.nuo? jIejuld uo uoygenaed uj Jodig ,

+ 96°661°082$ 00°0SP'E6ES T "ON 3LVN¥3I1TV 1VIOL
00°000°0TS 00°000'0T$ [00°000°S6$  |00°000°56S uonezijiqoiNf NS T 91
00°000°CS 00'000'c$  [00°000'T$  |00°000TS 8uipass 1S n__\_,\_,__._ﬂ T ST
00°000'SL$ 00°000°SLS  {00°000°0€S  |00°000°0ES Sunuled n__\_A_,_::m T ¥
00'000°0€$  |00°000°0ES  |00°000°0€S  [00°000°0ES Swal| paise|qpues o} Jieday m_\_,\_,_:@ T €T
00°000'SS$ 00000°s$  [00°000'8S  |00°000°8S SIEA\ J01BJIUSIUO) 03 S3B|d JSUSHAS JO UORIPPY ﬂ__\_,\_,_%m._ 1 43
00'007'8T$S  [00°00F'8TS [00°C00TTS |00°000TTS | 400Q ydleH SS200Y 1SS MBN UYHM JusLade|day @ 100Q YdleH sSaddy SUMSIXT JO [eAOWRY n__\_,\_,_:ﬁ I 1T
00°000€v$  [00°000°€rS [00°000°6€ES |00°000'6ES Bury LSS MAN UM Juswade|day 1B Jaylie|d unsix3 Jo [eAoway n__\_A_,_ %m T ot
00°009°CS 00°0595 00'009°€TS |00°007'€S aJempJeH uof3aauuo) Suipuodsalio) pue spoddns Aemyjep 1SS MaN Jo uonie|jeisu] n__.__w_ﬁ v 8
00°00T'T$ 00°0¥S 000SL°€$  |00°SeTS 9sM U] Ajpualind 10N saur umog mojg € — (¢} omL 4o Judwysiqnidy| 14 ‘NIt 0€ L
00°008'%$ 00°091$ 00°00%'sS  [00°08T$ saul] umog mo|g £ - () omL Jo (Suturdys Ag) Juswade|day pue jeAowsy| “I4 "N 0g 9
00°005 V7S 00'00svS  [00°0059TS [00°00S'9TS JusWYsIqINaY B [erowdy Jspunel| ANS | T S
« 96'666'STS [EEEEETS |00°00C'ZS  |00°009% 9A|eA P31EID0SSY 73 BUIT I3|U| J91BM MEY ,ZT SUMSIXT JO JUBWSIE|dSY 1 [BAOLIDY H_h\,_my 43 2
00'000'0T$  [00°000'0TS |00°000'8TS |00°000'8TS S[EIBIAl SNOBUE[SISIIAI JO JUBWIYSIGINESY| NS T €
00°'000'STS  |[00°000°STS |00°000'06% |00°000°06S SI01BJ1UBIUOD JOLBIU| JO JUBWIYSIQINDY n_s_\_,_::m T 4
00°000€vS 00°000°€¥$ |00°000°SZS |00°000°STS ulseq 91940U0D JOLIBIV] JBYLIE[D JO JUBWYSIGINIOY n__\_A_,_::m T T
n

T "ON JLYNYILIV

ZZ SIMM "ON 1D3(0¥d HSIYVd STTIVHD "LS

CONI'SHIINIONIONILINSHNTD

S 102 ‘SZ HDYVN :31va aig
0Ll-+10Z "ON 1D3/0¥d VSO

HSIIVd S3TIVHD "1S

INFWHSITYNATY ¥V LNV 4. JINVE 1SIM

NOILLVINGvL aid



A,mm L SY MM ) [y owE Gy 2251201
.\.,_Eu \i PSR Mﬁ %S JoOM S MDD S

L.500L -7 (af11AuYPH
pooy 2an S hOS|

-

Yslapy Sa14PY ) S

e

D
)
S

QAJY 950 104G L-£0-G2 . osﬁﬁ_n_w:,___umu_%ﬁwwm 6SSEL

@ SNILIVHINGD
- liejud )

Q¥00S HI(T7 ¥ ]




SECTION 00410

BID BOND
FOR

St. Charles Parish, LA - WEST BANK “B” PLANT CLARIFIER
REFURBISHMENT (WWKS 72)

_ Date; 3/25/2015
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That Pintail Contracting Services, LLC of Luling, LA 70070 i as PI'illCiDal., and

Philadgiphia Indemnity Insurance Company, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the™{Obligee), in the full
and just sum of five (5%) percent of the total amount of this bid. including all alternates. lawful
maney of the United States, for payment of which sum, well and truly be made, we bind
owselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally
fumly by these presents,

*%St, Charles Parish

Surety represents that it is listed on the cument U. S. Department of the Treasury
Financial Management Service list of approved bending companies as approved for an amount
equal to or greater that the amount for which it obligates itself in this instrument or that it is a
Louisiana domiciled insurance company with at least an A - rating in the latest printing of the A.
M. Best's Key Rating Guide. If surety qualifies by virtue of its Best's listing, the Bond amount
may not exceed ten percent of policyholders' surplus as shown in the latest A. M, Best's Key
Rating Guide, o

Surety further represents that it is licensed to do business in the State of Louisiana and
that this Bond is signed by surety's agent or attorney-in-fact. This Bid Bond is accompanied by
appropriate power of attorney.

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH that, whereas said Principal is
herewith submitting its proposal to the Obligee on a Contract for: ‘

St. Charles Parish, LA - WEST BANK PLANT B CLARIFIER REFURBISHMENT
(WWKS 72) SCP Project No, — WWKS 72 v ' '

NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Contract be awarded to the Principal and the Principal
shall, within such time as may be specified, enter into the Contract in writing and give a good
and sufficient bond to secure the performance of the tertns and conditions of the Contract with
surety acceptable to the Obligee, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise this obligation shall
become due and payable,

SCP-E-06416 00410-1 Rev 01_05-02-2014



Pintail Contracting Servnces, LLC Philadelphia Indemnity Insurgnce Company '

PRINCIPj& BIDDER)" f SW
/ _ ~ -
o 7/ e

AUTHONZf/%ﬁ /OFFK‘TBR-OWEJ,{ -PARTNER AGE&’I’ OR APFORNEY-IN-FACT (SEAL)

Mary CatH&rine Turner, Attorney-in-Fact

END OF SECTION

SCT-E-00410 D0410-2 Rev_01_05-02- 2014



134

PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
One Bala Plaza, Suite 100
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004
Power of Attorney

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: that PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY (the Company), a corporation organized and
existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby constitute and appoint: Garrett Turner, Mary Catherine Turner, Meghann Catherine

Turner and Ronald T. Turner of Surety Bond Brokers of LA., Inc.

Its true and lawful Attorney(s) in fact with full authority to execute on its behalf bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity and writings
obligatory in the nature thereof, issued in the course of its business and to bind the Company thereby, in an amount not to exceed $25,000,000

This Power of Attomney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called the 1* day of July, 2011.

RESOLVED: That the Board of Directors hereby authorizes the President or any Vice President of the
Company to: (1) Appoint Attorney(s) in Fact and authorize the Attorney(s) in Fact to
execute on behalf of the Company bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and
other writings obligatory in the nature thereof and to attach the seal of the Company
thereto; and (2) to remove, at any time, any such Attorney-in-Fact and revoke the
authority given. And, be it

FURTHER

RESOLVED: That the signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any
such Power of Attorney or certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of
Attorney so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be
valid and biding upon the Company in the future with the respect to any bond or
undertaking to which it is attached. -

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY HAS CAUSED THIS INSTRUMENT TO BE SIGNED AND
ITS CORPORATE SEALTO BE AFFIXED BY ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICE THIS 7™ DAY OF FEBRUARY 2013,

‘,uw 1ty
ANTER]

Rt Y

Robert D, O’Leary Jr., President & CEO
Philadelphia. Indemnity Insurance Company

Py

- v
Ferpgg et

(Seal)

On this 7™ day of February 2013, before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and being by me duly sworn said that
he is the therein described and authorized officer of the PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the
Corporate seal of said Company? that the said Corporate Seal and his signature were duly affixed.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLUANLS
Ll
Notary Public;

. NOTARIALSEAL -
residing at: Bala Cynwyd, PA

DANIELLE PORATH, Notary Publle -
Lowar Merion Tw Monmnmer!{:uun%
hy Commissipn Expires March

(Notary Seal)

My commission expires: March 22, 2016

1, Craig P. Keller, Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY, do herby certify that
the foregoing resolution of the Board of Directors and this Power of Attorney issued pursuant thereto are true and correct and are still in full force and effect. 1 do
further certify that Robert D. O’Leary Jr., who executed the Power of Attorney as President, was on the date of execution of the attached Power of Attorney the duly
elected President of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY,

In Testimony Whereof I have subscribed my name and affixed the facsimile seal of each Company thlsD\ 6 day of N\O‘YO\” 20, (6

—————
S
et

4
g . /

*a@gﬁi ¥ Y 'a‘,'

;':: “;k;;; ‘?gﬁ’, ) Craig P. Keller, Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer & Secretary
;Q:%‘ fwl §37 E} PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
Tigd 3
% & 3 <%)i_;;;.‘~;,yf§‘;g {ﬁgi} Fi
"ﬁ,;f:w Treeans "‘“&3@‘4?

* K
LT



SECTION 00300

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: St Charles Parish . BID FOR:  St. Charles Parish West Bank B Plant Clarifier Refurb.
15045 River Road “Parish Project No, WWKS 72
Hahnville, Louisiana 70057 : Engineer’s Project No. 2014-10
(Owner to provide name and address of owner) (Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding
~ Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any
addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide ail iabor, materials, tools,
appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and
completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by:

GSA Consuiting Engineers, Inc. and dated: January, 2015

(Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)

Bidders must acknowledﬂe all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following ADDENDA: (Enter the number the
Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) 4 f "f’%“» : ﬁ

TOTAL BASE BID: The Base Bid is to be the full project cost with a new Steel Ring (Bid Item No. 9), instead of a SST Ring
(Bid Item No. 10). To calculate Base Bid pricing the Bidder shall sum all Bid Items marked as part of the Base Bid with an “x".

{w > [/W,,\(fwd ST -EKW "fblm W"{’ QWP iw“\d&"f&} Dollars (8§ 9(0‘:’/; $c0 L0 )

ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices
designated as alternates in the unit price description.

Alternate No. 1 (Alternate No. | is to be the full project cost with a new SST Ring (Bid Item No. 10), instead of a Steel Ring

(Bid Item No. 9). To calculate Alternate No. 1 pricing, the Bidder shall sum-all Bid Items marked as part of Alternate No. 1 with
n [PV 2]

4 Y o Y -
/‘Ajr‘ o) MUV\CJV‘\“GI %71% 4‘1 ’W\Mﬁwﬁi Q‘\W h»"“"jw‘?{ Dollars ($ e;) 80\‘ 50¢.° o )
Alternate No. 2 (Owner to provzde descrzptwn of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

!’U / V£\§ | Dollars ($ : )

Alternate No. 3 (Owner to provide desgziiﬁz;on of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

/ : Dollars ($ )

NAME OF BIDDER: Pontfail Co dfrac g 5 €YV c’é’f (L C
ADDRESS OF BIDDER:__ 205 Beayv Place Blvd.

< Mlemdad< LA 70030

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR’S LICENSE NUMBER, 500D

NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: __ ) e1tec— L emoin 5’
TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Own ey

. SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER **: '4/// / ’ & / /
DATE: @"25"6 / ‘£

SCP-E-00200 - ' §66300-1 Rev_02_09-11-2014



LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM - -

TO: St Charles Parish

21D FOR:

St. Charles Parish West Bank B Plant Clarifier Refurb.

15045 River Road Parish Project No. WWKS 72

Hahnville, Louisiana 70057
{Owner to pravide name and address of owaer)

Enginear’s Project No. 2014-10
{Cusmer to provide name of praject and other identiying Infarmation)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures. ’

DESCRIBTION: | B Base Bid or rlt.# 1 Refurbishment of Clarifier Imterior Concrete Basin
REF E«!d. QUANTLITY: ORIT OF MEABURE: UNIT PRICE UNTT PRICE EXTENSIﬁlC;%JaHtiLY cimes Uﬂit.
1 1 Lump Sum {3,000 4%, ob0
DESCRIPTTON: | I Base Bid or B Alt.# 1 Refurbishment of Interior Concentrators
BEF. NO. QUANTITY: | UMIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE URIZ PRICE Emmmgic‘gﬁm“t? times Uait
2 i Tump Sum \5, 000 5 ai}é?a
DESCRIPTION: Base Bid or B Alt.# 1 Refurbishment of Miscellaneous Matals
REF. NO. QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE GNIT PRICE E}:’fmmgfmg“m“t—" times Unit
3 1 tump smm_ | (0,000 0, 000
L
BESCRIPTION: ¥ Base Bid or D Rlt.# ;Eieic;a;lte&d P{;a;:ullva:ement of Existing 12”7 Raw Water Inlet Line &
REF. §O. | QUANTITY: | UNTT OF MEASURE: " UNIT PRICE UHTT BRICH Emmﬂg:icﬁ“m“w times. Onit
4 12 Lin. Ft. ‘\,%5’3;’3’5 1,000
DESCRIPTION: | B Base Bid or H Alt. # 1 Launder Bemcval & Refurblshment
REF. HO. CUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: omrT pEzcy | URIT FRICE EXE S*ﬁfmgﬁmmh’ times Dpit
5 i Lump Sum d.500 U560
#l Base Bid ox Alt.# 1 Removal and Replacement (By Sliplining) of Two (2} - 37 Blow Down
DESCRIPTION: Lines
REF., NO. QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: 1 owrr smyce | UNET PRECE Emuﬁffmgw"“tf times Gnit
8 30 Tin. Ft. o ,@;C*C?
. Base Bid or B Alt.% 1 Refurbis‘hment of Two (2) - 37 Blow Down Lines Hot Currently In
DESCRIPTION: Use ]
REF. NO. QUANTITY: .| UNIT OF MEASURE: |  UNIT PRICE CUHIT BRICE Emmﬂﬁlﬁg““ﬁw times Unit
7 30 Lin. Ft. 40 \ 200
® Base Bid or [ Alt.4 1 Installation of Mew SST Walkway Supports and Correspending
DESCRIFTION Connection Bardware
REF. NO. QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MERSURE: | gNIT PRICE -UNTT PRICE mTﬁ!sidflﬁgwmi*y times Unit
8 4 Ea. (..ps 0 9 (0 O .
WSCRIETIDE: ) Bl Base Bid or O Alt.¥ Removal of Existing Clarifier & Replacement with New Steel Ring
REF. N0, | QuAWTITY: | uNIT OF MEE&&URE omrr PRTCE | UNET BRICE Emm“ﬁ'fmg“mt?‘t? times Unit
g i Iammp Som 985000 k 3@ 800
SOOP b -G TS 3 fev B2 _B9-11-2004




TO:

St, Charles Parish

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

BiD FOR:

15045 River Road

st. Charles Parish West Bank B Plant Clarifier Refurb.

Parish Project No, WWKS 72

Hahnville, Louistana 70057

Engineer’s Project No. 2014-10

(Gwner to provide name and address of owner)

(Gumer to provide name of project and other identifying informetion)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION: [3 Rase Bid or (@ alt.# 1 Removal of Existing Clarifier & Replacement with New 55T Ring
REF. NO. QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UHIT PRICE »‘“"XTENSIEZD(&%”&““W times Unit
{0 1 Lump Sum 4%, coC 43,000
T i T
DESCRIPTTON: %] Base Bid or Alt.# 1 Removeil of Existing Access Hatch Door & Replacement with New
S8T Access Hatch Door
. fp 5 . efar 4 . (3
REF. WO. QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT BRICE Emmszg?i Gﬁua”tlty times Unit
1 1 Lump Sum 1%, oo V4, OO
DESCRTPTTON: B mase Bid or B8 Alt.# 1 Addition of Stiffemer Plates to Concentrator Walls
. e e
REF. NO. QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: oNTT pRICE | UNLT PRICE Emmsxﬁfmguanmw times fmit
12 1 Lump Sum 5,000 S,000
i %] alt. ; Y e
DESCRIPTION: E Base Bid or alt.# 1 Repair to Sandblasted Items
k TR e s
REF. NO. QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE | DNLT FRICE ““Tmmffmg"a‘?“ty times Unit
13 1 Lump Sum $30, 000,00 $30,000.00 -
DESCEIPTION: | B Base Bid or B alt.# 1 Painting :
. ] i a’ ;
REF. NO. QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE THIT PRICE BXTENS I;’jmg”a“tlty times Unit
1 Lump S 3
14 p Sum 715,00 -7 § 000
DESCRIPTION: | ¥ Base Bid or B alt.# 1 Site Sesding
REF. WO, QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: oNzT pRzce | UNLT PRICE EXTE”SISEiﬂgﬁ’m“W timew Unit
l L 1 5 Sum 7 7
15 Liump QI oo c? 'uOC’Q
DESCRIPTION! Base Bid, or [ Alt.# 1 Mobilization
REF. HO.. QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: ONTT PRICE | | COET PRICE Emwsmﬁi (g‘&”t“‘y timds Unit
18 1 Lump Sum

[15!066

Wording for “DESCRIPTION” is to be provided by the Owner,
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be pmd based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner

NP-E

BHI00

BHI-

6,000

g fY-id

2t




60687 — ¥IFANNN ISNIDIT HOLOVHLINOD VNVISINOT

£LS00Z V1 ‘SJlIAUYDH ‘@snoypinod

Gv0S1 xog "O’'d/pPpoy I9AlY G091
SSIDYD IS JO Yysupnd

SO0 SPI0I3Y [IPUNOD YsHbg SBLDYD IS
, 104 19AlIRQ

'W'd 00:Z - §L0T ‘SZ YDIDW ‘ADPSSUPSM :paIsAlop aq o]

01-710Z "ON lo3foid s 199uibuz

CL SYMM "ON §28(oid ysiing

fuswiys|qinjay Isylib|D jup|ld .9, jung jSoM
Ysuod sspipyo s

-104 pIg pa|OSS

. uoydnisuc) oM 2ljgnd 3 jpdidjunpy
- €//€-£68-586
&ommv “..wQ.EDZ mm:wu_._ m.\_o._.u_u.;coo U:C_m_DO._
‘ GEP0L V1 ‘uojbulno)

ppoy siohaWy 9

DT1 ‘BURODHUOD PaloD




" SECTION 00300

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: St. Charles Parish : BID FOR:  St. Charles Parish West Bank B Plant Clarifier Refurb.

15045 River Road , Parish Project No. WWKS 72
Hahnville, Louisiana 70057 Engineer’s Project No. 2014-10
(Owner to provide name and address of owner) (Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding
Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any
addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the proj ect site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools,
appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and
completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by:

GSA Consulting Engineers, Inc. and dated: January, 2015

(Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following ADDENDA: (Enter the number the
Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) #1 (3/5/1 5), #2(3/i l/ fcj ) #3 (3, Z/:S); #f{'fj//ca//f>

TOTAL BASE BID: The Base Bid is to be the full project cost with a new Steel Ring (Bid Item No. 9), instead of a SST Ring
(Bid Item No. 10). To calculate Base Bid pricing the Bidder shall sum all Bid Items marked as part of the Base Bid with an “x™"

TTE=e Hukopeo sevEaT™ Biqdy THovakie® , FOUR  Dollars ($ 376 4505
Hunorep [T, FTT éi‘i NG ' 7t 7
ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices
designated as alternates in the unit price description.

Alternate No. 1 (4lternate No. 1 is to be the full project cost with a new SST Ring (Bid Item No. 10), instead of a Steel Ring

(Bid Item No. 9). To calculate Alternate No. 1 pricing, the Bidder shall sum all Bid Items marked as %a‘z\ftc‘ of Alternate No. 1 with

an ux M, -]

e R - &0

TUREE HUNORED WMINETY TBREL T Said FetrDollars (3 2 de o = )
Howenoe~ FRTY ¢t Y ool . -

Alternate No. 2 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

Dollars ($ )

Alternate No. 3 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

Dollars ($ )

NAME OF BIDDER: Gottfried Contracting, LLC
ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 8 Meyers Rd. A

Covington, LA 70435
LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR’S LICENSE NUMBER: 48909
NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: _David S. Gom 4 /
TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Merlober W
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER **: 57(\_’\/% L / WAViD /J/

./
DATE: _3/17/15

e

SCP-E-00306 49360-1 Rev (12 ¢9-11-2014



* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with
the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

** Tf someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature
authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if
required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(A)(1)(c) or RS '
(Repealed pursuant to Louisiana Act. No. 759)

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier’s check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to
and made a part of this bid.

SCP-E~0300 ‘ 60360-2 Rev 2 09-11-2014



LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM
TO:  St. Charles Parish BID FOR:  St. Charles Parish West Bank B Plant Clarifier Refurb.
15045 River Road ; Parish Project No. WWKS 72

Hahnville, Louisiana 70057

' Engineer’s Project No. 2014-10
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

(Owner to-provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work 1cqu1red by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTIQN - Base Bid or X Alt.# 1 Refurblshment of Clarifier Interior Concrete Basin
Q{JAN'I‘ITY UNIT oF MEASU'RE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSI;);\TIC(EQ)uantJ.ty times Unit
1 L Lump Sum 75 o6 W Z%’ coo 22
DESCRIPTION: | Xl Base Bid or Alt.# 1 Refurbishment of Interior Concentrators
REF, NO. | QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: uNTT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXT,E.NSIE?;‘E c(e %uantity times Unit
2 1 Lump sum . | % o, C?C)f‘"‘ € “‘?0{, ano &%
DESCRIPTION: Xl Base Bid or X alt. # 1 Refurblshment of Miscellaneous Metals
REF. NO. OUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: | UNIT PRICE. | DNET PRICE ‘EXTENS,I‘;icg??ntity times. Unit:
3 1 Lamp_Sun & . onn® 18 _aov B
. DESCRIPTTON: Xl Base Bid or Alt.# i;e;i\g-iltesa E%apllfecement of Existing 12" Raw Water Inlet Line &
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIvT OF PEEASUT‘{E":‘j UNIT,.PRICE U'NIT PRICE EXTENSIP?iC{eQ)UaﬂtltY times Unit
4 12 ’ ‘Lin. Ft. (cap® "?;gﬂﬁﬂ =T
DESCRIPTION: Base Bid or Alt.# 1 Launder Removal & Refurbishment
‘REF. NO. QUANTITY: UN:T OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UN;T PRICE EXTENSI;l{\TlC(SJaHtltY times Unit
5 -1 Lump Sum EC@ %Q},Q f{b(fﬁyf}(’”}%
: T Xl Base Bid or _Alt.# 1 Removal and Replacement (By Sliplining) of Two (2) - 3” Blow Down
'DESCRIPTION: | Lines ]
FP%E,FZ- wo. QUANTITY: UNIT vOF MEASURE: N UNTT PR‘ICE UNIT PRICE EXT?NSISic(e Q)ua_ntlty times Unit
6 30 Lin. Ft. i g;m‘i?' ‘5 4’('3@@“
LT Base Bid or Alt.# 1 Refurbishment of Two (2) - 37 Blow Down Lines Not Currently In
DESCRIPTION: Use
REF. NO. - QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: |  UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSI;;\ZCS“‘”“W times Dmit
7 30 Lin. Ft. [ 2 0@ ' 37‘"‘
. Base Bid or Alt.# 1 Installation of New SST Walkway Supports and Corresponding
DESCRIPTION: Connection Ha.rdwa.re
REF.. NO.. , ‘ QﬁANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: : U‘NIT.PRICE ¢ | UNIT PRICE EXTENSI;ic(e%”a”tlty Limes Tait
8 4 za. Sdp0 = 12 6 onls
DESCRIPTION: ° Base Bid or U alt.#  Removal of Existing Clarifier & Replacement with New Steel Riné
REF. NO. QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSI;icg”antlty times Unit
9 ) 1 Lump S.um 24 g o3 ) 24 000 *
7

SCP-E-0030¢

Rev_§2_0%-11

!‘m‘
gy

i3

@777%/ &

Y
Fan



TO:

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

St. Charles Parish

BID FOR:

15045 River Road

St. Charles Parish West Bank B Plant Clarifier Refurb.

Hahnville, Louisiana 70057

Parish Project No. WWKS 72

{Ownér to provide name and address of owner)

Engineer’s Project No. 2014-10

(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION: .

{ Base Bid or Alt.# 1 Removal of Existing Clarifier & Replacement with New SST Ring

Ak = ~ L , UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Qu ity times. Uni
REF. NO. QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE : : ;ric{eQ)u’a’lﬂlélt}’ time vnit
10 ! Lump_Sum 2% cee ® 39, coo %2
DESCRIDTION: X1 Base Bid or X Alt.# 1 Removal of Existing Access Hatch Door & Replacement with New
e e SST Access Hatch Door
i T UNIT PRICE EXTENSION Unit
REF. 'NO. * | QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: "UNIT PRICE S Prlc(f)uantlty times Uni
11 1 Lump Sum fi G%@@ I, o %8
rd T 7
DRSCRIPTION: X Base Bid or [XI Alt.# 1 Addition of Stiffener Plates to Concentrator Walls
~ ' UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ]
REF. NO. QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE ' ; lc(f)ua'ntlty times Unit
12 1 Lump Sum 8. 006% &x 0o R
DESCRIPTION: Xl Base Bid or Xl Alt.# 1 Repair to Sandblasted Items
: : —— T PRT -
REF. NO.  QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: |  UNIT PRICE UNLI PRICE. EXTENSI;?Z c(f)ua“tlty times, Unif
13 1 Lump Sum $30,000.00 $30,000.00
DESCRIPTION: Base Bid or X Alt.# 1 Painting
- B Ry o UNIT PRICE EXTENSION i
'REF. NO. CQUANTITY: - | .UNIT OF MEASURE: ' UNIT PRICE S Porlc;Q)uantlty times Unit
(Y&
14 1 Lump Sum &G QSG ee "EC} 6O e
DESCRIPTIQN:’ Xl Base Bid or - Alt.# 1 Site Seeding .
o ‘ e , PRIC NSION (Quanti imes. Uni
REF. ‘NO. QUANTITY: U'NIT OF - MEASURE : UNIT PRICE UNLT .PRICE EXTENS ri cf)u City: times HRLt
15 1 Lump Sum i o
i Leeg L ooa &
DESCRIPTION: : Base Bid or Alt.# 1 Mobilization o
BN L : UNIT PRICE EXTENSION antity ti i
REF. NO. QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE Pric(eQ)u ity times Unit
, [:) g &
16 1 Lump Sum 6?6’.033 ¢9. qg,ﬁC}O &

Wording for “DESCRIPTION” is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner

SCP-E-00308

G3365-4

Rev 02 09-11-

2014

@? ¥2: 652




SECTION 00450

SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIERS

The Contract Documents are based upon the equipment or materials available from one or more
Manufacturers or Suppliers as identified in the Specifications. Provisions are made in the

Contract Documents for alternative Manufacturers or Suppliers whose equipment or materials
may be deemed equivalent in characteristics, performance and quality.

SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIERS
BASE BID
Inter Base Bid Amoun

Bidder proposes to furnish equipment or materials from the Manufacturer or Supplier for each
specification item: :

. - SPEC ATION ITEM : ,
1 - o '.
No substitutions used‘ f all as outh‘ned in Specifications No Substitutions used ’
5 : ‘ . o
_ same as above same as above . same as above
5 N . . -
same as ab’ov?“ _ ~same as above . . . _same as above
6 : :
same as above ‘ CE same as above : - same as above-
7 ‘ .
same as above X same as above T same as above
SCP-E-50458 §6458-1 Rev 01 05-01-2614

(Revised 3/16/15 ~ Add Ne. 4)

" BOUIPMENT [TEMOR - MANUFACTURER OR



ITEM DQUB?MLNT I[TEMOR  MANUFACTURER OR

No,  SPECIFICATIONITEM =%y rATERIAL  SUPPLER
8 .
same as above ‘ same as above . same as above
10 - '
same as above same as above same as above
Notes

(1) After recexpt of bids, thie Contractor may not substitute any Manufacturer or Supplier listed
above except as permitted under the Contract Documents. Approval of a Supplier by the
Architect and Owner shall not waive the requirement for the products furnished by the
Manufacturer or Supplier to meet all requirements of the Spemﬁcaﬁons

(2) Similar equipment of the same kind, type or classifications and accessories furnished for

various specific equipment shall be. the standard product of the same manufacturer and
. shall be in conformance with all applicable Contract Documents. *

'END OF SECTION

SCP-E-00450 §0450-2 ' Rey_01_(5-02-2014
(Revised 3/16/15 — &dd No. 4



SECTION 60410

BID BOND
FOR

St. Charles Parish, LA - WEST BANK “B” PLANT CLARIFIER
REFURBISHMENT (WWKS 72)

. Date: MARCH 25, 2015

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

) 6 MEYERS ROAD

COVINGTON, LA70435 _ , as  Principal, and
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY | as Surety, aré held and firmly bound unto the $t. Charles
Parish sh (Obligee), in the full and just sum of five (5%) percent of the total amount of this bid,
including ail alternates, lawful money of the United States, for payment of which sum, well and
truly be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns,
jointly and severally firmly by these presents.

ThatGOTTFRlED CONTRACTING, L.L.C. of

Surety represents that it is listed on the current U. S, Depariment of the Treasury
Financial Management Service list of approved bonding companies as approved. for an amount
equal to or greater that the amount for which it obligates itself in this instrument or that it is a
Louisiana domiciled insurance company with at least an A - rating in the latest printing of the A.
M. Best's Key Rating Guide. If surety qualifies by virtue of its Best's listing, the Bond amount
may not exceed ten percent of pohcyholders surplus as shown in the latest A. M. Best's Key
Ra‘un0 Guide.

Surety further represents that it is licensed to do business in the State of Louisiana and
that this Bond is signed by surety's agent or attorney-in-fact. This Bid Bond is accompanied by
appropriate power of attotney.

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH that, whereas said Principal is
herewith submitting its proposal to the Obligee on a Contract for:

St. Charles Parish, LA ~ WEST BANK PLANT B CLARIFIER REFURBISHMENT
3 VV‘\'H /7\1 SCP PI’U;%CL No. — “JW (S 72 .

NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Contract be awarded to the Principal and the Principal
shall, within such tite as may be specified, enter into the Contract in writing and give a good
and sufficient bond to secure the performance of the terms and conditions of the Contract with
surety acceptable to the Obligee, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise this obligation shall
become due and payable.

SCP-E-0041% Bna1g-1. Rev (1 05-02- 1614
{Hevised 3/36/15 - Add Me. 4)



GOTTFRIED CONTRA ING_\\

PRINCIPAL (BiD T

By

AUTHORIZRD OFFICER-OUNER-PAR TNER

'WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

SURETY-

BY% f%z*f/ /K AN

AGENT OR ATTORNEY-IN-FACT (SEAL)
ANTHONY CURRERA, TqTORNEY-IN FACT

COUNTERSIGNED: ///x/ LU ot // LN was

- ANTHONY CURRE A
LA RESIDENT AGJENT #99546

END OF SECTION

SCP-E-G0410

604186-2

Rev {1 05-02- 2034
{Hevised 3/16/1% - Add No. §)



 Western Surety Company

" POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT,
Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation
having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby
make, constitute and appoint )

Ralph J Le Blanc, Alexander J Ellsworth, Anthony Currera, Charles F Cowand, Lauren T
Guillory, Brian P Bordlee, Michele M Ellsworth, Individually

of Metairie, LA, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds,

undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amoumnts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said

Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by

the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be

hereto affixed on this 19th day of September, 2014.
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

W,
ET 7,
SMRET Y

o
@\‘“‘
S

S

State of South Dakota .
County of Minnehaha

On this 19th day of September, 2014, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that
he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which
executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so

affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and

acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires ¥ T MOHR }
| S 3 .
June 23,2015 HGRDoTY bakor D}
: i __Q\ 7.)/) &/h/\/
+ +
’ J. Mohr, Notary Public

. CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in
force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I bave hereunto subscribed

25th __ dayof March ,__2015. .

my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this

SURET, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

&
%,
Ity R
0‘, "
<
o
&
ks

Uy,

Py,

Ve AV
iy S

etnuiay

T
"”‘é”-)«’n £

WL
SWES

%

%

L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Form F4280-7-2012



SECTION 00485

AUTHORITY TO EXECUTE CONTRACT

CORPORATE RESOLUTION
A meeting‘of the Board of Directors of  Gottfried Contracting, LLC . a
corporation organized under the laws of the State of _ Louisiana and domiciled
in Covington, LA was held this 16 day of March ,20 15 and was

attended by a quorum of the members of the Board of Directors.

The following resolution was offered, duly seconded and after discussion was unanimously

adopted by said quorum:

BE IT RESOLVED, that David S. Gottfried is hereby

authorized to submit proposals and execute agreements on behalf of this corporation with the
Parish of St Charles. '

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said authorization and appointment shall remain in full
force and effect, unless revoked by resolution of this Board of Directors and that said revocation
will not take effect until St. Charles Parish, has been furnished a copy of said résolution,' duly
certified. |

I, Karl Gottfried 1ll , hereby certify that I am the Secretary of Gotifried Contracting, LLC a
corporation created under the laws of the State of Louisiana domiciled in
Covington, LA ; that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of a resolution adopted by a
quorum of the Board of Directors of said corporation at a meeting legally called and held on the

16th _ day of March , 2015 , as said resolution appears of record in the Official
Minutes of the Board of Directors in my possession.

This 16th

daofﬂx’/la/![/h /] /270_15_

Wl

e

SECRETARY//

END OF SECTION

SCP-E-G0485 404851 Hev 01_05-02- 2014




X0p°199ys Ut ug1s - DNINHO qI\3uuadQ pIa\eyLe]) YsIUmyoyd g M SOHeTD 1S 0171020810901 $107\s90a\'S

.\mw.s. >0®.ww Nd%x%m; Q ) L \ 2Qag-S&[ A.m Mmuw [ 7S r\ﬁx 5\,\ S ,\N@w N.
.ﬂww:.\,om m.v\\@{o*'w@ﬁ\u,.;c,_é& N2 \Wwvm\&m% \ mus\sﬁ Q@W f\\g wui \w.\_g%*m
AT NSRS P USSIT) STGIL S, 2 UepyS UL
pu .>@mmd\r_id+W\@_cﬁom21 e14S-28L-S90 ES\.MWJ\\ o u\ﬂ

b0 CJ?E&UV@:?&L /) 5£ 8/ -58% m¢‘52\.u$d\</ Jdo< sﬁm +\_u¢ cm

‘e yae JO5 @) _pagest o5 E8L -5 HIJg ) sa795H 2 LS YL 1 H I Y Er ey

) \h\%x&mmwm“, 22U S26S -p#I-SZ {2 273 JIM{

SS3¥Aav 1vin-1 "ON ANOHd ANVdNOD JNVN

133HS NI-NDIS

"ONI'SHIINIONIDNILIASNOD "‘Wd 00:Z @ S10Z “SZ HOYVIN ‘AVASINAIM

01-¥10Z "ON 1D3[0¥d VSD
‘ - HSPVd SITYVHD 1S

INIWHSIEYNATY YIIHEVID LNV .8, INVE LSIM
IDNIYIINOD DNINIO aIg




ATTENDENCE REPORTY

. — _ :
 BID OPENING DATE: L) 23 -9
mmE:_2 ;009

PARISH PROJECT NUMBER or DEPARTMENT: N \{\/

OJLCW\ O\“\LS \Nﬁ%% bﬂm‘; D /‘ka%" 0 /imﬁm('

(PROJECT TITLE)

BY MY SIGNATURE BELOW, | HEREBY INDICATE MY ATTENDANCE

Name Representative/

( pﬁnted ) | 5 i @N a TU R E Capacity/ Title

L‘DV\ L. %ﬁafd ZQ JD M /) undcil Pecords
/‘9/&’//;% m;fﬁ!zu% Wﬂfmm}{ I, (U O- M
DD N = Gh

A = 7
IROE&"I; BY'K)U\ ¢ /d//x%gﬂl“ 5CP \/\fa‘}‘erww“éj

/Q/&/(cv 04T Jﬁ —pﬁ ‘%@/‘?/‘% Scf wATERws il S
Jetles Lomare 4//‘7/// | Padec ] [ Dwpey
| J@HMBL&:MAPW@J /\'@er%fw-oejﬁ%—- C@éﬁ?ugb CE)MTQM»?M17
e

\ N ~ N 11 i Vg
ﬂ /A4%/) CJ,;VA/,?AB@/‘% LAA o T b, ﬁ NS ODffco




»\\_\%\ / / ,
o~ — A A A0S 082 / 005 S92 02005 |01 SI0IAYIS ONILOVILINOD IIVINId
; , t 819¢¢ "ONI ‘NOILONYLSNOD 1IATTIVIS
3 £ 0 -\ T
o P \. P \K\Mrb Q.M,\v [ vﬂ\dlo .N1% MN!W 6068¥ 0717 'ONILOVHINOD @3ld41109
- 7S

ALIR™IND3S ¥ "'ON € 'ON ¢ 'ON l 'ON aigd # dSN3OIN

aig WNNAN3AAav | ANAN3Aadv | NNAN3aayv | AnNdN3aav asvd JOLOVYLNOD HJOLIOVYULNOD

ONI'SHIINIONIDNILINENOD

00°000°0€Z$ :ALVINILST 1SOD NOILDNYLSNOD S,43aNIDN3
‘W'd 00:Z :3NIL aIg
S 102 ‘SZ HOYVI ‘AVAsSaNagIm :31va aig
01-#10Z "ON 1D3f0¥d VSD
HSIRIVd SIATUVHD “1S
INIFWHSIFUNATYH YIIJNEVTD LNVd o84 INVE LSIM
AYVININNS dld






