NOTICE OF CONTRACT

ORDINANCE NO. 15-4-14

WEST BANK “B” PLANT CLARIFIER REFURBISHMENT
PROJECT NO. WWKS 72

STATE OF LOUISIANA
PARISH OF ST. CHARLES

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of a written contract dated May 11, 2015,
St. Charles Parish, 15045 River Road, P. O. Box 302, Hahnville, LA 70057, through its
Parish President, V. J. St. Pierre, Jr., duly authorized by Ordinance No. 15-4-14 adopted
by the St. Charles Parish Council on April 20, 2015 and Pintail Contracting Services,
LLC, 205 Beau Place Blvd., Des Allemands, LA 70030, through Jeffery Lemoine,
Owner, entered into a contract to furnish all labor and materials and perform all of the
work required to build, construct and complete, in a thorough and workmanlike manner,
the West Bank “B” Plant Clarifier Refurbishment Project No, WWKS 72, for the price
and sum of TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED
NINETY-NINE DOLLARAS AND 96/100 CENTS ($265,499.96), the work under the
Contract to be completed within one hundréd twenty (120) consecutive calendar days
from the date of the Notice to Proceed. Said basic work to include the replacement of
Plant B clarifier ring, refurbishment of hood, concentrator (or mudbin) walls, and
replacément of various hardware and miscellaneous metals associated with this
equipment. It also includes the filling in of pits and holes in metal components,
repainting of metal, and recoating the interior of the clarifier basin as shown on the
Construction Drawings and in accordance with the Project Plans and Specifications for
West Bank “B” Plant Clarifier Refurbishment, located at 301 Third Street in Luling in
St. Charles Parish, Louisiana, as prepared by GSA Consulting Engineers, Inc., dated
April 22, 2015. The contract price is firm and subject only to modifications by written
change order agreed to by both parties. Contractor shall submit Application for Payment

in accordance with the General Conditions. The complete Contract Documents and



Speciﬁbations may be reviewed at the Records Office of the St, Charles Parish Council,
Parish Courthouse, 15045 River Road, Hahnville, LA.

The property upon which the above described improvements are to be constructed is at
the West Bank Water Treatment Plant, 301 Third Street in Luling in St. Charles Parish, as
per the detailed plans and specifications prepared by GSA Consulting Engineers, Inc.

5
THUS DONE AND SIGNED, this 515 day of ﬂ’bc{ ,2015 in the

presence of the undersigned.

WITNESSES: ST.C ES PARISH

ﬁg\ BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR.
p/ , PARISH PRESIDENT

THUS DONE AND SIGNED, this @ dayof [/ Vl a V/ , 2015, in the

presence of the undersigned.

WITNESSES: | PINTAIL CONTRACTING

f%w&ﬁ%w/@ SER?SLL/Z 7

BY: B%I{FERY LEMOINE
OWNER

AL



