SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

No. 01 (FINAL)

DATE OF ISSUANCE: December 9. 2015

EFFECTIVE DATE: December 9, 2015

Owner: St. Charles Parish
Contractor: Pintail Construction Services, LLC.
Contract: W-978

Project: St. Charles Parish West Bank “B” Plant Clarifier Refurbishment (WWKS 72)

Owner's Contract No.: WWKS 72
ENGINEER: GSA Consulting Engineers, Inc.

Engineer’s Contract No.: 2010-14

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:
Add the Following Work Ttems:

a. New Contract Item #: 9B) Stainless Steel Outer Draft Tube
Addition of $73,005.93 (L.S.). See attached cost estimate for details. (Attachment B)

Total of Added Work Items = (+$13,005.93)

Reason for Change Order:
1. Add Work Items

a. Quter Draft Tube had wear & tear and required replacement, but it was not included in the original scope of work.

Attachments: 1. Attachment A — Change Order No. 1 (Final) Backup
2. Attachment B — Cost Estimate for Additional Work

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$265.499.96

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: October 8, 2015
Ready for final payment: November 22, 2015
(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No. N/A to No. N/A:

$0

Net change from previous Change Orders No. N/A to No. N/A:
Substantial Completion: N/A
Ready for final payment: N/A
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$265.499.96

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: October 8, 2015
Ready for final payment: November 22, 2015

(days or dates)

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

$ 13.005.93

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 56
Ready for final payment: 45

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$278.505.89

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: December 3, 2015

Ready for final payment: January 17, 2016
(days or dates)

By: / By

By a?f/ ﬂ

CONTRA/C"E/6 (Authorized Sigghture)

Date: |g - 14(—- (5

ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature)
Date: /2/ 9 //5 Date:
SCP-E 00806 00896-1

Rev 01 _05-02-2014




£6'S00°€T $ SINNOWY dEAI0 ADNYHD ONLLINSTA

£6'500°€1$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 00'08 68'S0S'8LT $ £6'S00°€1$ 96'661°$9T $ ‘STV.10L 908

0000001 $ ! 00°000°01 $ 1 00'0000T  $ ‘ST uonezIqoW s
00°000T $ 1 00°000'T $ [ 00'000°C $ ‘§1 Buipsog )ty [
00"000°SL $ 1 00°000°SL $ 1 000006  § ‘ST Sunmed £l
00"000°0€ $ 1 00"000°0€ $ 1 00°0000¢  § ST sway] pajsEigpueg 0} Jieday 4]
00"000°S $ 1 00°000°S $ 1 00°000°S $ ‘871 S[IEA J0JETUOOUO.) 0) SAB]J WIS JO UONIPPY 1
00°00¥'81 $ 1 0000581 $ 1 00°00F81T § ‘5T Yoje[ $5900V [ S§ MoN i ao8[doy 79 J00(] 19IeH] S5200Y SUNISIXH JO [BAOIISY [

£6'S00°€1 $ £6°500°¢1 $ 1 £6'S00°€1$ 1 ‘71 (o] MoN) qN L, eI 1INQ) 931§ SSIUIEIS) g6
00'000°8C $ 1 00°000°8C $ 1 000008 § '$71 Buny (o218 MeN s Jussor|doy 9 JoyLIR[D FWsIXE Jo [RAcLY 6
00°009°T $ v 00°009°C $ 2 00°0s9 $ ‘eg azempaep] pue spoddng Keamdf[Bp 1SS MON JO [EISU] )
000021 $ 0¢ 00°00C°1 $ 0¢ 00°0¢ $ a1 281 Ul AyuaLiny saury umoQ Mo[d ¢-(z) OMLJO Iy L
00°008 $ 0f 00'008°% $ 0¢ 00091 $ 4”1 soup] muo( molg ig-(g)om, 3o (Buldys Ag) juswooeday puw [PACLINY 9
00°00S 'y $ 1 00°00Sy $ 1 00005t $ '$71 JUSLLIYSIQIYY 7 [BAOWIAY Jopune] S
96'666°S T $ [41 96°'666'S 1 g 4 £E°CCET $ A7 SAJE "00SSY 79 OUT] PJU] JOJEM, MEY,T] Bunsixy Jo 20ejday % [eAcWY ¥
00°000°01 $ 1 00°000°01 $ 1 0000001 § "1 S[EOJAL 9STAL JO QI [}
00°000°ST $ 1 00°000°ST $ 1 00°000°sT  § ST SIOJEIUSOU0T) JOLSI] JO qIRJoY 4
00°000°cy $ [i 00°000°cy $ 1 00000ty § "§T uisey 91210U00 JOLBI] JILIE[) JO qIngaY 1

SUONIPPY SHONAA( SASVAIT 5asBIIIUY 150D Lipuen) 150D Ayuen) 1500) Ampueny ERREEITNY nun uondirsaq *ON WY
JUROWY }OLJUO)) PISIAIY [BUODIPPY) 1 'ON RPIQ 33uey) PrIHU)) [BWMBLIO

P SEIINIOHI DRIKIOENDD @
01-¥10Z "ON 103r0dd v§O
L SHMM "ON LOVHLNOD dOS
SHUOMHILYM HSHVYd SATRIVHO "LS
INIWHSISUNATY HAAIEYID LNV 8. MNYE LSIM
dNYOvE (1¥NId) | 'ON HIA¥O IONVHO
¥ LNZWHDVYLLY




I Pintail

SERVICES, LLE
13559 River Road
Luling, LA 70070

Phone (985) 308-1002
Fax (985) 308-1100

St Charles Parish Dept Of Waterworks

ATTACHMENT B

Date

8/7/2015

Estimate # 992

Project: B Plant Clarifier

Description

Gy

Rate

Toial

{tem # 9 B Add for new stainless outer draft tube

13,005.93

13,005.93

All maserail is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a mantike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or
deviation from above specifications involving extra costs wili be executed only upon written orders & will become an extra charge over & above
this estimate. All agreements contingent upon accidents, or delays, etc. beyond our control. *This proposal subject to acceptance within thirty (30)
days & is void thereafier af the option of the undersigned.

Acceptance of Proposal

outlined above.

Contractor Signature:

Customer Signature:

The above prices, specifications and conditions are hereby accepted. You are anthorized to do the work as specified. Payments will be made as

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!




P COMSULTING ENGINEERS ¢

December 9, 2015

Qm

Mr. Robert Brou, Director

St. Charles Parish Waterworks Department
P.0O. Box 108

Luling, LA 70070

'. EIV Egﬁ%
5 U oec 1428 |
@AR%SH COUNCIL

i:
MWM

RE: Change Order No. 1
West Bank “B” Plant Clarifier Refurbishment
St. Charles Parish Waterworks
SCP Project No. WWKS 72
GSA Project No. 2014-10

Dear Mr. Brou,

Transmitted herewith is Change Order No.1 which requests both an increase in the contract price and
contract time due to the addition of an outer draft tube which was not included in the original scope. This
item was found to require replacement due to signs of wear and tear during this refurbishment contract. -

GSA Consulting Engineers, Inc. has reviewed this change order and recommends its approval, thus

increasing the contract price by $13,005.93 and the contract time by 56 days for Pintail Construction
Services, LLC.

Should you need any additional information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me
at (225) 644-5523.

Sincerely,
GSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

Lo Tz

David A. Einsel, P.E.
Senior Project Manager

Enclosures

cc: Pintail Contracting Services, LLC (Email Complete Set)
GSA Project File 2014-10

BAmN ROUGE OFFKLE CORPORATE QFFICE SLIDELL OFFICE

T rmen Aegm L e mm e b TSI

223 3896000

S R I ") v
ER DN NN

225-644-552%

985-6353-3000

INFO@GSAENGINEERS.COM o GSAENGINEERS.COM



